

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Present:- Shri Gurudas Biswas, Ld.Addl.Dist. Judge Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Misc Appeal-21 /2023

u/s 43 (1) (r) C.P.C

Basudeb Chatterjee & 06 ors VS Bipod Taran Pal & 07 ors

01

08-12-23

This is an application u/s 9(6) of W.B.L.R. Act filed by the appellant Basudeb Chatterjee and 06 ors accompanied by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees, vokalatnama and certified copy of impugned order dated 17-08-2023 passed by Ld Civil Judge Jr .Divn 1st Court, Rampurhat in connection with T.S No. 516/2022 with a prayer for setting aside said order passed by Ld Civil Judge Jr.Divn 1st Court, Rampurhat.

Let it be registered as Misc Appeal.

Another petition u/s 5 Limitation Act is filed praying for condonation of delay on the ground stated therein. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Process fees and requisite u/s 5 L.Act are filed. Issue the same at once.

To **12-04-2023** for appearance and SR limitation act.

Dictated and corrected

SD/-

Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat

SD/-

Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat
(J.O Code-WB00770)