

**Misc. Appeal – 21 of 2023 (CIS-21/23)**  
**C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-001309-2023**

**08**

**02-05-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Respondent nos 1 to 6 file hazira.

Appellants take no step.

It appears that notice upon respondent nos.7 and 8 has not yet been served. So, appellants are directed to take fresh step upon respondent nos. 7 and 8.

To 30-06-2025 for taking fresh step upon respondent nos.7 and 8 by appellants.

D/C

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-*

*Sandip Kumar Kundu*  
*Addl. District Judge,*  
*F.T.C., Rampurhat.*  
*J.O. Code – WB00988*